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Thursday   1:00 pm Lanes 13 - 26
President: Bill Cote oldlonesomebill@roadrunner.com

Vice President: Bill Cote oldlonesomebill@roadrunner.com
Secretary/Treasurer: Bill Cote oldlonesomebill@roadrunner.com

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 13 14 Cardinals 32 13 513 293 74063 47510 656 1800 957 2612
2 14 12 Blue Jays 25½ 19½ 542 266 73111 49708 756 1927 992 2635
3 15 13 Tigers 24 21 510 295 73710 46014 632 1800 930 2617
4 16 5 orioles 24 21 567 243 73431 50949 673 1879 948 2703
5 17 8 Royals 24 21 534 274 70176 46335 642 1738 900 2589
6 18 4 Dodgers 23½ 21½ 527 280 73016 47807 630 1714 917 2567
7 19 11 Rangers 23½ 21½ 561 249 72864 50364 664 1883 898 2567
8 20 6 Giants 23 22 523 283 72262 47215 641 1736 919 2588
9 21 9 Mets 22½ 22½ 523 284 72792 47391 627 1766 904 2558

10 22 2 Angels 22 23 502 302 72602 45125 618 1629 934 2577
11 23 7 Padres 20 25 532 275 72717 48321 639 1765 891 2605
12 24 1 Yankees 19 26 499 305 69689 43310 584 1642 878 2557
13 25 3 Brewers 17 28 584 229 72545 50741 693 1895 920 2646
14 26 10 red sox 15 30 494 310 72294 45213 602 1676 886 2522

*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 orioles 755 825 773 2353 0 <---> Cardinals 890 858 792 2540 3
15-16 Dodgers 762 885 762 2409 2 <---> Angels 732 703 824 2259 1
17-18 Rangers 772 832 844 2448 2 <---> red sox 830 787 793 2410 1
19-20 Padres 797 820 791 2408 1 <---> Giants 818 766 875 2459 2
21-22 Royals 791 773 797 2361 2 <---> Mets 775 843 793 2411 1
23-24 Yankees 762 772 833 2367 0 <---> Blue Jays 823 840 838 2501 3
25-26 Tigers 757 812 860 2429 2 <---> Brewers 805 770 853 2428 1

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26

Today  14- 12  13-  5   8-  4  11-  6   9-  2   7-  1   3- 10 Position Round- Start Lane - 13
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 624 Brewers 622 Cardinals 620 Dodgers
Scratch Series 1741 Brewers 1736 Cardinals 1698 Rangers

Handicap Game 890 Cardinals 885 Dodgers 875 Giants
Handicap Series 2540 Cardinals 2501 Blue Jays 2459 Giants

A
Men Scratch Game 224 jim robitaille 223 john luczynski 195 denny devergilio

Scratch Series 621 john luczynski 600 jim robitaille 520 Gary Dow
Handicap Game 256 jim robitaille 252 john luczynski 235 chuck lewitt

235 steve devergilio
Handicap Series 708 john luczynski 696 jim robitaille 637 chuck lewitt

Women Scratch Game 179 Georgia Jackson 166 maryanne vanuni 116 sue spooner
Scratch Series 413 Georgia Jackson 394 maryanne vanuni 307 sue spooner

Handicap Game 232 maryanne vanuni 217 sue spooner 217 Georgia Jackson
Handicap Series 610 sue spooner 592 maryanne vanuni 527 Georgia Jackson

B
Men Scratch Game 222 bill molloy 161 butch lescarbeau 151 Dave boschetti

Scratch Series 513 bill molloy 411 Dave boschetti 399 Bob Guetti
Handicap Game 278 bill molloy 229 butch lescarbeau 205 Dave boschetti
Handicap Series 681 bill molloy 586 butch lescarbeau 579 Bob Guetti
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 170 Jackie Cote 158 carol roberts 154 Lorraine Boschetti
Scratch Series 467 Jackie Cote 404 carol roberts 386 Lorraine Boschetti

Handicap Game 230 Jackie Cote 223 Lorraine Boschetti 223 carol roberts
Handicap Series 647 Jackie Cote 599 carol roberts 593 Lorraine Boschetti

C
Men Scratch Game 181 art peck 168 Bill Roper 140 Don Wood

Scratch Series 442 Bill Roper 424 art peck 410 Don Wood
Handicap Game 246 art peck 239 Bill Roper 216 jeremy richard
Handicap Series 655 Bill Roper 635 Don Wood 619 art peck

Women Scratch Game 199 gwen boillat 157 alice brown 154 pat luczynski
Scratch Series 439 gwen boillat 409 Buffy DaGesse 406 alice brown

Handicap Game 270 gwen boillat 233 alice brown 225 pat luczynski
Handicap Series 652 gwen boillat 640 Buffy DaGesse 634 alice brown

D
Men Scratch Game 165 mike wellington 162 JERRY DESMARIS 120 peter breen

Scratch Series 425 mike wellington 417 JERRY DESMARIS 335 peter breen
Handicap Game 248 mike wellington 209 peter breen 207 JERRY DESMARIS
Handicap Series 674 mike wellington 602 peter breen 571 Al Mancuso

Women Scratch Game 145 mary ellen breen 130 lorraine mancuso 121 carlyne Mills
121 Marylou Wright

Scratch Series 363 mary ellen breen 348 lorraine mancuso 340 Marylou Wright
Handicap Game 237 mary ellen breen 232 carlyne Mills 218 lorraine mancuso
Handicap Series 649 carlyne Mills 639 mary ellen breen 613 Marylou Wright

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 756 Blue Jays 693 Brewers 673 orioles
Scratch Series 1927 Blue Jays 1895 Brewers 1883 Rangers

Handicap Game 992 Blue Jays 957 Cardinals 948 orioles
Handicap Series 2703 orioles 2646 Brewers 2635 Blue Jays

A
Men Scratch Game 256 Gary Dow 252 jim robitaille 244 denny devergilio

Scratch Series 656 denny devergilio 653 jim robitaille 632 Gary Dow
Handicap Game 290 Gary Dow 285 Larry Burdick 279 steve devergilio
Handicap Series 737 denny devergilio 734 Gary Dow 728 Larry Burdick

Women Scratch Game 234 Georgia Jackson 192 Joyce Cozzaglio
Scratch Series 580 Georgia Jackson 474 Joyce Cozzaglio

Handicap Game 275 Georgia Jackson 242 Joyce Cozzaglio
Handicap Series 696 Georgia Jackson 669 Joyce Cozzaglio

B
Men Scratch Game 222 bill molloy 219 ed denault 214 Dave boschetti

Scratch Series 529 bill molloy 527 Dave boschetti 512 carl sorel
Handicap Game 278 bill molloy 259 butch lescarbeau 257 Don Masse
Handicap Series 703 bill molloy 692 carl sorel 686 Dave boschetti

686 Don Masse

Women Scratch Game 222 melinda kirby 200 Lorraine Boschetti 200 carol roberts
Scratch Series 514 carol roberts 508 melinda kirby 493 Jackie Cote

Handicap Game 282 melinda kirby 269 Lorraine Boschetti 262 carol roberts
Handicap Series 691 Lorraine Boschetti 685 melinda kirby 683 carol roberts

C
Men Scratch Game 208 art peck 196 Bill Roper 187 Don Wood

Scratch Series 486 art peck 483 Bill Roper 476 Don Wood
Handicap Game 276 art peck 266 Don Wood 264 Bill Roper
Handicap Series 713 Don Wood 708 Bill Roper 704 jeremy richard

Women Scratch Game 210 alice brown 205 gwen boillat 189 bev canale
Scratch Series 482 gwen boillat 470 alice brown 460 pat luczynski

Handicap Game 286 alice brown 279 gwen boillat 268 Paula Randall
Handicap Series 704 gwen boillat 698 alice brown 683 Linda Lewitt

BLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Bill CoteBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Bill CoteBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Bill CoteBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Bill CoteBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Bill CoteBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Bill CoteBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Bill CoteBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Bill CoteBLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Bill Cote4/18/2024  8:26 pm  Page 2 of 7

www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com


Fran Brazeau Bowling Lg 2023-20244/4/2024    Week 31 of 32 Page 3

D
Men Scratch Game 165 mike wellington 147 peter breen 134 Al Mancuso

Scratch Series 455 mike wellington 376 peter breen 329 Al Mancuso
Handicap Game 255 mike wellington 244 doug Wright 234 peter breen
Handicap Series 718 mike wellington 684 doug Wright 646 peter breen

Women Scratch Game 165 melanie matte 159 lorraine mancuso 157 nancy crouse
Scratch Series 411 lorraine mancuso 404 nancy crouse 387 Marylou Wright

Handicap Game 265 melanie matte 247 lorraine mancuso 247 judy zepka
Handicap Series 693 melanie matte 675 lorraine mancuso 674 mary ellen breen

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Yankees

84 judy zepka 107 92 8717 81 355 270 0 0
68 mary labombard 102 97 8337 81 315 230 82 116 106 304 595
67 glenn murray 131 71 7250 55 406 347 a121 a121 a121 363 576
89 steve devergilio 159 45 13381 84 539 451 132 129 190 451 586

2 - Angels
345 doug Wright 79 117 6180 78 300 218 a69 a69 a69 207 558

92 PAULINE MASSE 126 75 9905 78 382 300 132 99 122 353 575
65 pat luczynski 131 71 9838 75 458 379 92 140 154 386 599
76 Georgia Jackson 166 39 13498 81 530 445 139 95 179 413 527

3 - Brewers
46 Paula Randall 117 83 9976 85 408 319 111 112 141 364 613
29 Bob Guetti 143 60 9466 66 470 400 131 127 141 399 579
93 ken randall 151 53 2732 18 460 438 154 125 179 458 617
49 Gary Dow 173 33 14557 84 581 493 180 177 163 520 619

4 - Dodgers
63 Linda Lewitt 120 81 7923 66 426 356 0 0

346 Marylou Wright 108 91 7843 72 332 256 114 121 105 340 613
4 art peck 137 65 11403 83 465 378 118 181 125 424 619

352 Larry Burdick 162 43 13656 84 525 437 a152 a152 a152 456 585
5 - orioles

23 Don Wood 127 74 11052 87 468 377 140 132 138 410 635
55 Lorraine Boschetti 133 69 12021 90 441 347 100 154 132 386 593
56 Dave boschetti 149 54 13416 90 534 440 151 134 126 411 573
16 JERRY DESMARIS 158 46 9021 57 519 458 121 162 134 417 552

6 - Giants
30 carlyne Mills 86 111 7307 84 262 174 121 88 107 316 649
58 alice brown 125 76 10907 87 433 342 157 117 132 406 634
86 carol roberts 137 65 12404 90 430 336 115 131 158 404 599
90 denny devergilio 175 31 15266 87 574 483 142 147 195 484 577

7 - Padres
50 lorraine mancuso 112 88 8778 78 375 293 114 104 130 348 612
31 Buffy DaGesse 124 77 9749 78 376 294 129 138 142 409 640
80 Don Masse 137 65 8637 63 471 404 114 135 105 354 546
33 Rick Murray 159 45 14313 90 567 473 166 169 140 475 610

8 - Royals
357 Ann Conroy 106 93 2553 24 336 308 0 0

25 bonnie dydowicz 123 78 9634 78 410 328 131 116 136 383 617
26 melinda kirby 145 58 10936 75 452 373 a135 a135 a135 405 579
59 phil lescarbeau 160 45 12522 78 519 437 128 137 158 423 555
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

9 - Mets
70 joan maznicki 91 107 8234 90 322 228 92 83 80 255 576

132 gwen boillat 132 70 11523 87 447 356 127 199 113 439 652
79 Joyce Cozzaglio 138 64 9570 69 438 365 a128 a128 a128 384 576
36 ray wilson 162 43 11199 69 537 464 0 0

10 - red sox
64 Al Mancuso 93 105 7285 78 329 247 86 100 70 256 571
39 Judy McConnell 116 84 8751 75 375 296 0 0
41 Jackie Cote 144 59 12983 90 502 408 157 140 170 467 647
75 MARILYN wilson 141 62 8505 60 441 377 0 0

11 - Rangers
347 peter breen 111 89 7219 65 397 328 101 114 120 335 602

20 Bill Kiely 129 72 10128 78 402 320 a119 a119 a119 357 573
69 carl sorel 143 60 9874 69 494 421 125 126 134 385 565
13 john luczynski 178 28 14496 81 540 455 177 223 221 621 708

12 - Blue Jays
348 mary ellen breen 108 91 7918 73 366 289 109 109 145 363 639
350 bev canale 125 76 8513 68 433 361 112 133 107 352 580

48 butch lescarbeau 134 68 10095 75 435 356 110 161 111 382 586
87 jim robitaille 175 31 15292 87 548 457 224 169 207 600 696

13 - Tigers
51 nancy crouse 113 87 9544 84 374 286 78 97 99 274 532
11 melanie matte 97 101 7835 80 299 215 95 87 97 279 579
96 bill molloy 148 55 11555 78 514 432 140 151 222 513 681
18 chuck lewitt 152 52 12778 84 533 445 149 182 147 478 637

14 - Cardinals
10 jeremy richard 123 78 10964 89 444 351 130 138 115 383 617

5 mike wellington 118 82 10310 87 400 309 145 165 115 425 674
52 Bill Roper 131 71 9501 72 399 323 168 116 158 442 655
42 ed denault 141 62 10607 75 469 390 0 0
35 Vacant 120 81 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: A

z Men   Division 1: A
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
larry bellows 152 52 3201 21 220 526 275 691 134 139 178 451 607
tom bradford 183 24 1653 9 240 601 178 157 167 502 610
jim cultrera 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
mike geary 157 47 1894 12 202 485 0 0
Kevin Greenleaf 170 36 14306 84 249 580 283 682 179 171 136 486 594
carl hewitt 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
amalio jusino 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
bob matte 123 78 369 3 148 369 0 0
tom richards 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
mark vadnais 145 58 6542 45 190 502 253 688 168 144 134 446 620

" Women   Division 1: A
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
SUE patenaude bk135 67 0 0 0 0 0 0
sue spooner 98 100 4320 44 150 349 255 665 116 104 87 307 610
maryanne vanuni 136 66 5317 39 173 457 239 652 113 166 115 394 592

Temporary Substitutes   Division 2: B

z Men   Division 2: B
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Bill Cote bk150 54 290 2 158 290 0 0
al lorge bk133 69 0 0 0 0 0 0
bob norcross bk141 62 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ray Piaggi 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
jim polidoro 127 74 5476 43 170 475 248 697 0 0

" Women   Division 2: B
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
carol Brazeau 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
NANCY daigneault bk133 69 0 0 0 0 0 0
tammy moon 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 3: C

z Men   Division 3: C
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Bernie Lewitt 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
john mangano 124 77 1867 15 151 408 204 562 0 0

" Women   Division 3: C
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
donna kelly 124 77 1860 15 145 392 204 585 0 0
nancy lorge 118 82 2832 24 146 405 230 657 0 0
phyllis peterson bk122 79 0 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 4: D

z Men   Division 4: D
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
woody boillet 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
jack canale 169 36 9177 54 221 614 261 734 0 0
miguel jusino bk115 85 0 0 0 0 0 0
john labombard bk89 108 0 0 0 0 0 0
bruce laperle 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 4: D
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
NANCY KING bk103 96 0 0 0 0 0 0
dee lefave bk99 99 0 0 0 0 0 0
anne molloy bk103 96 0 0 0 0 0 0
barb murray bk98 100 482 6 98 262 0 0
blanche russet 120 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
tarra tuffy 117 83 4929 42 185 424 273 688 114 98 114 326 572
jackie wood 150 54 451 3 159 451 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: A
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
john luczynski 14496 81 178 242 627 177 223 221 621
jim robitaille 15292 87 175 252 653 224 169 207 600
denny devergilio 15266 87 175 244 656 142 147 195 484
Gary Dow 14557 84 173 256 632 180 177 163 520
Larry Burdick 13656 84 162 241 596 a152 a152 a152 456
ray wilson 11199 69 162 231 560 0
phil lescarbeau 12522 78 160 206 549 128 137 158 423
steve devergilio 13381 84 159 233 551 132 129 190 451
Rick Murray 14313 90 159 216 568 166 169 140 475
chuck lewitt 12778 84 152 196 536 149 182 147 478
ken randall 2732 18 151 179 480 154 125 179 458

" Women   Division 1: A
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Georgia Jackson 13498 81 166 234 580 139 95 179 413
MARILYN wilson 8505 60 141 174 488 0
Joyce Cozzaglio 9570 69 138 192 474 a128 a128 a128 384

z Men   Division 2: B
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Dave boschetti 13416 90 149 214 527 151 134 126 411
bill molloy 11555 78 148 222 529 140 151 222 513
Bob Guetti 9466 66 143 191 476 131 127 141 399
carl sorel 9874 69 143 185 512 125 126 134 385
ed denault 10607 75 141 219 475 0
Don Masse 8637 63 137 193 494 114 135 105 354
butch lescarbeau 10095 75 134 189 461 110 161 111 382
glenn murray 7250 55 131 198 479 a121 a121 a121 363
Bill Kiely 10128 78 129 168 453 a119 a119 a119 357

" Women   Division 2: B
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
melinda kirby 10936 75 145 222 508 a135 a135 a135 405
Jackie Cote 12983 90 144 189 493 157 140 170 467
carol roberts 12404 90 137 200 514 115 131 158 404
Lorraine Boschetti 12021 90 133 200 482 100 154 132 386

z Men   Division 3: C
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
art peck 11403 83 137 208 486 118 181 125 424
Bill Roper 9501 72 131 196 483 168 116 158 442
Don Wood 11052 87 127 187 476 140 132 138 410
jeremy richard 10964 89 123 183 470 130 138 115 383

" Women   Division 3: C
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
gwen boillat 11523 87 132 205 482 127 199 113 439
pat luczynski 9838 75 131 182 460 92 140 154 386
PAULINE MASSE 9905 78 126 181 433 132 99 122 353
alice brown 10907 87 125 210 470 157 117 132 406
bev canale 8513 68 125 189 436 112 133 107 352
Buffy DaGesse 9749 78 124 172 432 129 138 142 409
bonnie dydowicz 9634 78 123 175 428 131 116 136 383
Linda Lewitt 7923 66 120 170 446 0
Paula Randall 9976 85 117 184 426 111 112 141 364
Judy McConnell 8751 75 116 154 396 0
Sue Nicholson 0 0 120 0 0 0

z Men   Division 4: D
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
JERRY DESMARIS 9021 57 158 213 545 121 162 134 417
mike wellington 10310 87 118 165 455 145 165 115 425
peter breen 7219 65 111 147 376 101 114 120 335
Al Mancuso 7285 78 93 134 329 86 100 70 256
doug Wright 6180 78 79 122 318 a69 a69 a69 207

" Women   Division 4: D
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
nancy crouse 9544 84 113 157 404 78 97 99 274
lorraine mancuso 8778 78 112 159 411 114 104 130 348
Marylou Wright 7843 72 108 146 387 114 121 105 340
mary ellen breen 7918 73 108 145 381 109 109 145 363
judy zepka 8717 81 107 156 383 0
Ann Conroy 2553 24 106 148 378 0
mary labombard 8337 81 102 138 356 82 116 106 304
melanie matte 7835 80 97 165 360 95 87 97 279
joan maznicki 8234 90 91 132 343 92 83 80 255
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
carlyne Mills 7307 84 86 127 316 121 88 107 316
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